502815448 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2862042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALERIO BERDINI	03/30/2006
MICHAEL ALISTAIR O'BRIEN	03/29/2006
MARIA GRAZIA CARR	03/29/2006
THERESA RACHEL EARLY	03/31/2006
ADRIAN LIAM GILL	03/29/2006
GARY TREWARTHA	03/29/2006
ALISON JO-ANNE WOOLFORD	03/29/2006
ANDREW JAMES WOODHEAD	03/31/2006
PAUL GRAHAM WYATT	03/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTEX THERAPEUTICS, LTD.
Street Address:	436 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14281360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: jdl@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERICA M. HINES
Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3073.003G

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERICA M. HINES

502815448 REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0092

PAIENI

SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page1.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page2.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page3.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page4.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page5.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif		
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page7.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif		
source=3073003G_Assignment_Executed#page9.tif		
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page10.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page11.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page12.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page13.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page14.tif	
source=3073003G_Assignment_Execut	ed#page15.tif	

Page 1 of 5

WHEREAS, We,

Valerio Berdini, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB; Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0OA GB;

Theresa Rachel Early, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Adrian Liam Gill, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB; Gary Trewartha, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex

Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB; and

Paul Graham Wyatt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in 3,4-DISUBSTITUTED 1H-PYRAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS CYCLIN DEPENDENT KINASE AND GLYCOGEN SYNTHASE KINASE-3 MODULATORS, for which We filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2006 as U.S. serial number 11/336,599; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Valerio Berdini, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Maria Grazia Carr, Theresa Rachel Early, Adrian Liam Gill, Gary Trewartha, Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, Andrew James Woodhead, and Paul Graham Wyatt, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions,

Atty Docket No.	
•	

Page 2 of 5

renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to **Astex**Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **Astex Therapeutics**, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this b day of TIDNCL , 2006.	WEED BEND
5-5mm Divis	Valerio Berdini
Witness	
a in fig	
Witness	

Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 5

SIGNED this 29 day of MARCH, 2006. Witness Witness Witness	Michael Alistair O'Brien
SIGNED this 29 day of MARCH, 2006. Witness Witness Witness	Maria Grazia Carr
SIGNED thisday of, 2006. Witness	Theresa Rachel Early
WITNESS	Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

SIGNED this 29th day of Moch, 2006. Witness Witness	Adrian Liam Gill
SIGNED this 29th day of March, 2006. Signed Online Witness Witness	Gary Trewartha
SIGNED this 29 day of Maren., 2006. Signed Division Witness Witness Witness	Alison Jo-Anne Woolford

PATENT REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0097

Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

SIGNED this 31 day of WWW. Witness Witness	_, 2006.	Andrew James Woodhead
	_, 2006.	Paul Graham Wyatt
Witness		
Witness		

Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5

WHEREAS, We,

Valerio Berdini, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB; Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex

Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Theresa Rachel Early, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Adrian Liam Gill, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Gary Trewartha, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB; and

Paul Graham Wyatt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in 3,4-DISUBSTITUTED 1H-PYRAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS CYCLIN DEPENDENT KINASE AND GLYCOGEN SYNTHASE KINASE-3 MODULATORS, for which We filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2006 as U.S. serial number 11/336,599; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Valerio Berdini, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Maria Grazia Carr, Theresa Rachel Early, Adrian Liam Gill, Gary Trewartha, Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, Andrew James Woodhead, and Paul Graham Wyatt, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions,

Atty Docket No.

renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this	day of	, 2006.	•	
			Valerio Berdini	 .
Witness				
Witness				
			Atty Docket No.	

Page 3 of 5

SIGNED thisday of	, 2006.	
		Michael Alistair O'Brien
Witness		
W		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	, 2006.	
•		<u></u>
		Maria Grazia Carr
Witness		
YY!'		
Witness		
SIGNED this 31st day of March	, 2006.	
		THOCALA.
Symple		Theresa Rachel Early
Witness		
Hirl		
Witness		
		Atty Docket No

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

SIGNED this_	day of	, 2006.	
Witness		_	Adrian Liam Gill
		<u></u>	
SIGNED this	day of	, 2006.	
Witness		_	Gary Trewartha
Witness		_	
SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.	
Witness		_	Alison Jo-Anne Woolford
Witness		_	
			Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.		
		•		
			Andrew James Woodhead	
Witness				
Witness	<u> </u>			
SIGNED this_	day of	 , 2006.		
			Paul Graham Wyatt	
XII'				
Witness	•			
Witness				

Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5

WHEREAS, We,

and

Valerio Berdini, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB; Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Theresa Rachel Early, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex

Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB;

Adrian Liam Gill, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex

Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Gary Trewartha, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB; Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA GB;

Paul Graham Wyatt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA GB,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in 3,4-DISUBSTITUTED 1H-PYRAZOLE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS CYCLIN DEPENDENT KINASE AND GLYCOGEN SYNTHASE KINASE-3 MODULATORS, for which We filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2006 as U.S. serial number 11/336,599; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Valerio Berdini, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Maria Grazia Carr, Theresa Rachel Early, Adrian Liam Gill, Gary Trewartha, Alison Jo-Anne Woolford, Andrew James Woodhead, and Paul Graham Wyatt, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions,

Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 5

renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Astex Therapeutics, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.	•	
			Valerio Berdini	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness		_		
Witness				
			Atty Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 5

SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.	
			Michael Alistair O'Brien
Witness			
Witness		<u> </u>	
SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.	
			Maria Grazia Carr
Witness			
Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNED this	_day of	, 2006.	
			Theresa Rachel Early
Witness			
Witness			
			Atty Docket No

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

SIGNED thisday of	, 2006.	
		Adrian Liam Gill
Witness		√°.
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	, 2006.	
		Gary Trewartha
Witness		
Witness	_	
SIGNED thisday of	, 2006.	
		Alison Jo-Anne Woolford
Witness	_	
Witness	_	
		Atty Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

SIGNED thisday of, 2006.	
	Andrew James Woodhead
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this 30 day of March, 2006.	MM
Note Breed	Paul Graham Wyatt
Witness Witness	

Atty Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 05/20/2014